1.21.00

02-24-2000

Form PTO-1595

101275204

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 PATENTS ONI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Compagnie Engrenages et Reducteurs - Messian - Durand 539 Avenue du Cateau, 59400 Cambrai, France
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	cution date of the application is: Date of Declaration
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Date of Declaration	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes No.	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved 1
concerning document should be mailed: Richard Wiener, Reg. No. 18,741 Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185 □
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: Date January 21, 2000 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

02/23/2000 TTON11 00000230 220185 09488827 01 FC:581 40.00 CH

A 00012022936229

3900 GUZ WHEREAS, 1/ CHICHERY Laurent - 2/ FAURE Louis - 3/ 1ISZCZCYSK Claude

1/ 6 Boulevard Pierre de Coubertin - 58000 NEVERS France

residing at 2/ 1 rue de la Maladrerie - 02110 PREMONT France

3/ 9 Avenue Jean Jaurès - 58600 FOURCHAMBAULT France

have/has invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Device for immobilising an element of a kinematic system".

for which I/we make/have made application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

> WHEREAS. COMPAGNIE ENGRENAGES ET REDUCTEURS - MESSIAN - DURAND 539 Avenue du Cateau, 59400 CAMBRAI France

is/are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me/us on

and, all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said COMPAGNIE ENGRENAGES ET REDUCTEURS - MESSIAN -DURAND

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I/we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/We have hereunto set my/our hand this 12 day of January

Inventor:

P.D. Address:

1) Laurent CHIONE

1) Cours Paun

Inventor:

P.O. Address: 3) Claude USZe

REEL: 010585 FRANTÉ: 0910

RECORDED: 01/21/2000